
\fW/ JINNAH SIND1-I MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Ref#: JSMU/P&D/PROC/ Dated: 2L_I. >/ 

   

The Director SPPRA, 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Barrack 8 Secretariats 4A, 
Court Road, Karachi. 

Subject: HOSTING FOR NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

Enclosed please find herewith the NIT alongwith bidding documents in Soft & 
hard copy for hosting on your website. 

7e-Li 2DV (4,,i5J/.rJ 2i-;- 

? _ciq'/.. 4j dc/  

In this rea1-d a cross cheqie an amounting to Rs.2000/= bearing 
No. (j1' " Date cfi it.& on account of hoisting charges on 
SPPRA website is enclosed herewith for of further necessary action. 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
P & D / Procurement Department 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi 

End: As Above  
• Original Cheque enclosed 
• NIT 
• Bidding Documents. 
• Soft Copy (CD) 
• Notification of Procurement Committee. 
• Notification of Redressal Committee. 
• Annual Procurement Plan. 

Copvto:  
• PS to Vice Chancellor 
• incharge IT (01 Set Bidding Documents for hoisting on University Website). il 

Rafiqui H.J. Shaheed Road, Karachi. Postal Code# 75510 
Tel: 99204776, 35223812-15 Ext. 330, Fax # 99201372 www.jsmu.edu.pk  



I //\\\ 

(_t1  

JINNAR SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KARACHI 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) 

FOR 
PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONSULTANTS FIRMS 

FOR 
CONSTRUCTION OF GIRLS HOSTEL (G + 5) FLOOR 
BUILDING (APPROX AREA 10,000 SOFT) 

FACADE OF MAIN UNIVERSITY CAMPUS ELEVATION 
TREATMENT (APPROX. AREA 40,000 SOFT) 

ADDITION, ALTERATION AND RENOVATION OF 
AUDITORIUM 

JANUAgY 2018 

Jinnah Sinclh Medical University 
Rafiqu H.J. Shaheed Road, Karachi. Postal Code# 75510 

,Jsmuedu.pk Tel: 35223812-15 (Ext- 350) Fax #99201772 



REF I JSMU1P01N1T11851 

JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
P&D / PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
DATED: 1i2L29i9. 

Jlnnahi.Sindh Medical University inland to hire services 01 a reputable and 
experienced conSu firm wOo has experIence 01 HospdM / University / 
Coltortes and rO$tratron with PEC PCATP. 0.S.T Income Tax and $118 (wherever 
appllceblet to planning designing & Sut'oMslon for the Construction 01 varIous 
ptO)ct$ Shown hOlow 

S. 
No. Name Of Work 

Earnest 
Money Bid 
Security 

Tender 
F.. 

'flm. 
Period 

01. 

I Conslrriclion of GIrls hostel (0.5) floor 
building (approx area 10,000 3q11) 

2 FACADE 01 mali urasfirsily caucus (epprox 
area4o,000sqlf) 

l Oentat AudItorium (500 SealIng capacIty) 
4 Anolhor expansion pr04ec1s at JSMU If 

 any 

Lump sum 
As. 

500.000 
As. 

1000/. 
II 

Months 

SCHEDULE DATE &T1ME VENUE 
AeceMfig application & ,...JIom 
Isauancb of tender documents 

19.01.201810 
02 Ô2 20l8'fr(m 

OFFICE OFTHE 
PROCUREMENT 
OFFICER P60 
DEPARTMENT. 

3110 FLOOR. 
.ISNU. KARACHI 

Subtitloslon et render Dim.nls ')3.02i201fl uptdfl 06 am 
openrig olTend4r 0:3.02.201k at 1130 am 

Tender Docu,ttenls can be oblalned during otdco hours on paymeni of Tender 
eL3(sj.opQt Its I S00:.JNon.refundatxo&Non.lranslorablei in shape 01 

order In favour of Vice Chancellor. Jlnnah Slndh U.dlc.l University Kamach 
horn the office of lIre Procurement Officer P60 Department, 3rd FloOr. JSMU 
Karnchl or can Ito downloaded irom Jk1nah Sindh MedIcal University websito 
swwjsmu.x.pk  or Slidil Pubic Pmcrx.meni flegiialoiy Authority (SPPRA) 
Wetwite ww.pprulljld(i.gorcpk 

The Tender s/rail be opened by.Erocutemeni Committee In presence 01 the 
bidders or Ihen authorized repreaanlalsves afro wish to be present.  
In case of holiday or any IncIdent, lenders wIll be obtained I submitted / 
opened on the nexl working day as pergiven schedule,  
Al rwij(edcerIllcales/doo,xner4s song wih GST/ NIH certitIcale. P,oiessloonl 
Tax Cexttvate e must be allached along with ledvrical proposal br tender  

(d) Al prescribed lasSo applicable under Federal I Provincial local government 
shalt be borne by bidder I supplier  

(e) Single Stage Two envelope pmcedure shall be adopted br tIre procurement 
as per SPPRA tues 2010 (Amended 2017).  
Technical Proposai 6 FinancIal proposal marked in boid &nd ieglble elf etri, 
alloijid be kept In separate envelopes duly cieatly marked at Onanclal and 
technical bold and leglble ielter Bid security lump stan amount As. 500,000/-
in straps of pay order in favour of Vice Chancellor, Jinnah Slndh Medical 
UnIversity KarachI 511511 be subniltted with sealed tlnanclai proposal Bids 
without bid security will be-rejected. 
Technical proposal will be opened on lire day of opening ol lenders. whereas 
the FInancIal Proposal wlil be kept sealed The ririaricial proposal 01 Ure 
lictifllcaty qualified tlrnts will onTy cat ad for opening of flnanclal proposal 
and technically nc.n.quattled fltms bid Shall be rpturned unopened.  
lb. lam / bidder must encic..w an a1t1dav3 on stamp paper of As. 100/- that the 
reml bidder has 001 been blacklloted IrOn any Governmenl Department. It at any 
stage firm / bidder lound blacklIsted tire bid shalt be rejected /oot be considered. 
Procurement agency may reject all Bkts subject to the raleranl provisions of SPPRA 
RuleS 2010 (amecxted 2017). Al terms & con151101r5 of SPPRA ahal be applicable  
The Procuring agency may cancel/ delete any Item or decease or Increase 
In quantity as per relevant provisIons ol SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

Say No to Corruption r.....----- Procursm.nt Officer 
$lndh Medical University 

INF-KRY: No. 283118 - Karachi 

(I) 

UI 

(9) 

(h) 

(a)  

(b)  

(C) 

(I) 

PY 19, 2018 



15 

14 

  

(IC 

U ROAD 

r() 

FIVE STAR 
CHO\VRANCI 

1 /?L,.Ll J *i 
.,1 UC_ 17 
• I ?J.., 

15 ¼' 

IY4 
141I rirI 

510 

84/ 

lent 

lent 

, ass, 

and 
00/- 
teal 

lids 

385 

Sal 

'fly 

ad. 

q. 

to. 
£0 

tty 

+A 500 pLi 
s e2004 J J ILA 

JL.. 3 L. 
p4 

__ .1.) . 3L J$ AL,,l ,hI 
L 

JJL1J 
4' ,.,_I)L.)l)  

e  = 
D11 

1OOOC.D..11 
JJt. 

C17c LL 
UC..J7 
J' 

) I . çà1 J 
U 

'•..... ?L 
I - . I 4JjL3 j99Jf/3 uI 

Rel JSMU,P.D/NIT/ 1851. Dated: I 5_0 1_2018 

e 4.GSTJ'CATPJ'LC.IJ 
y 

/ j b,1i ,..' 

11 1000 
L 

3 
500000 

,JJt1i (G+)J..LjJ.1 
(&J io.00 ' 

FACADE , - .2 
40.O0OJ 

45OO,alJs .. 
.,,. JSMU .4 

- 1. 

,JSMILDU4. 

I9_0!_201S 
$,11:OO-O2_O2_2OI8 (1ju 

0L02...2018 
1 1:0O..D 

O302_20I8 

1ii . 
1-. www.jsmu.edu.pk  L ,_ JiL.lt 

t) 
ttbwww.pprasindh.gov.pk  

M çI: 

J JUL jA IJ JA 
j, y,c. 

i b - 

.-' 2017J )2010llI 

S j WJJ.0 (l) 
.3mm JJ L$ 
- 

L eJA 500000 i 

.3 . - '.. . '-'j- ,,j 

.L LJJ L. 

L I00J!, 
,,J 

.W /$b 
(2017 ..2010 

L 

.a017J2o1oj,1) ,, 

_-'& 1NFiKRYTNO.283,2018 

-- 



EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) I PREQUALIFICATION OF CONSULTANTS FIRMS 
FOR FOLLOWING PROJECTS 

1. CONSTRUCTION OF GIRLS HOSTEL (G + 5) FLOOR BUILDING (APPROX AREA 10,000 

SQFT) 

2. FAADE OF MAIN UNIVERSITY CAMPUS ELEVATION TREATMENT (APPROX. AREA 

40,000 SQFT) 

3. ADDITION, ALTERATION AND RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM 

SCHEDULE DATE&TIME VENUE 

Receiving application & 
Issuance of tender documents  
Submission of Tender 
Documents  
Opening of Tender  

From 19-01-2018 to 
02-02-2018 11:00am 
03-02-2018 up to 11:00 
am  
03-02-2018 at 11:30 am 

OFFICE OF THE PROCUREMENT 

OFFICER P&D DEPARTMENT, 3RD 

FLOOR, JSMU, KARACHI 

J1NNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 
P & D/PROCUREMENT DEPAR'FMENT 

Ref # JSMU/P&D/Proc/ 2oS 3 . Date: 9,.... - 
CORRIGENDUM  

EXTENSION OF TIME PERIOD 

With reference to this University's advertisement was published in three leading newspaper NIT 
Ref No: JSMUIP.D/PROCINIT/1851 dated 15-01-2018 for the following procurement for Jinnah 
Sindh Medical University, Karachi the following amendments may be read. 

The extended dated as follows:- 

Extended Purthase date upto 16-02-2018 10:00AM 

Extended submission date 16-02-2018 11:00 AM 

Extended Tender Opening date 16-02-2018 11:30 AM 

Tender fees is Rs. 1000/- in the shape of pay order I Bank draft in favor of Vice chancellor Jinnah 
Sindh Medical University Karachi 

Those who have already applied to above referred advertisement do not need to apply again. 
Whereas, other terms & conditions shall remain same. 

Consultant 
P&D/Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi 

Rafiqui H.J. Shaheed Road, Karachi. Postal Code# 75510 
Tel: 35223812-15 Ext. 350, Fax #99201372 www.jsniu.edu.pk  



CONSTRUCTION OF GIRLS HOSTEL (G+5) (Project-I) 
APPROX AREA 10000 SFT.  

EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION  
(Total Marks 100) (Total Marks Obtained) 

A. (a) HEAD OFFICE  

i) Name of Firm:  
(Total 15 Marks (Five Marks for every Five Years  

ii). Established since: -  

iv). Address:  

v). Telephone:  Fax:  E-Mail:  

vi). Name/Contact of Key Person:  

B. Projects of similar nature and complexity completed during the last five years 
(above 75 Million) - (Total 40 Marks (Eight Marks for each Project) 
Please attached satisfactory completion certificate 
i)  

ii)  
iii)  
iv)  
v)  

C. Project of similar nature and complexity in hand (above 75 Million) 
(Total 30 Marks (Five Marks for each Project) 
Please attached copy of work order. 

i).  
ii).  
iii)  
iv)  

D. List of Technical Persons with Bio-Data (Total 15 Marks) 

Architects registered with PCATP (2 Nos)  
(Experience 10-15 years 3 mark each 

Engineer registered with PEC (2 Nos)  
(Experience 5-10 years 3 mark each 

Diploma Holders (3 Nos)  
(Experience 10 years I mark each) 

E. Detail of office equipment owned by the lrm (Fotd 05 \trk 



MANDATORY PRO VISION/ELIGiBILITY  
1. Valid PCATP I PEC Certificate 

2. Valid Registration with Tax Authorities (FBR) Sindh 

3. Affidavit that the firm is not black listed or involved in 
Litigation/Arbitration Cases, if so please provide detail 

F. Professional Services for Planning/Designing & Detailed Supervision 
on Percentage Basis shall be submitted alongwith above information 
in Sealed Envelope — The Financial Proposal of qualified/successful 
Consultant shall be opened in due course — The Financial Proposal of 
unsuccessful bidder shall be returned unopened. 

Passing Marks 

Total Marks Obtained 

STATUS 

Advisor to VC on 
Planning & Development/Procurement 
3rd Floor Jinnah Sindh Medical University 
Rafique H.J. Road Karachi 

 

Issued to M/s. 

  

    

    

    

75 



ELEVATION TREATMENT (Project-H) 

APPROX AREA 40000 SFT.  

EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION  
(Total Marks 100) (Total Marks Obtained) 

A. (a) HEAD OFFICE  

i) Name of Firm:  
(Total 15 Marks (Five Marks for every Five Years)  

ii). Established since:  

iv). Address:  

v). Telephone:  Fax:  E-Mail:  

vi). Name/Contact of Key Person:  

B. Projects of similar nature and complexity completed during the last five years 
(above 75 Million) - (Total 40 Marks (Eight Marks for each Project) 
Please attached satisfactory completion certificate 

i)  

ii)  
iii)  
iv)  
v)  

C. Project of similar nature and complexity in hand (above 75 Million) 
(Total 30 Marks (Five Marks for each Project) 
Please attached copy of work order. 

i).  
ii).  
iii)  
iv)  

D. List of Technical Persons with B jo-Data (Total 15 Marks) 

Architects registered with PCATP (2 Nos)  
(Experience 10-15 years 3 mark each 

Engineer registered with FEC (2 Nos)  
(Experience 5-10 years 3 mark each 

Diploma Holders (3 Nos)  
(Experience 10 years I mark each) 

E. Detail of office equipment owned by thc firm 1otal 05 Marks) 



MANDATORY PROVISION/ELIGIBILITY 
1. Valid PCATP I PEC Certificate 

2. Valid Registration with Tax Authorities (FBR) Sindh 

3. Affidavit that the firm is not black listed or involved in 
Litigation/Arbitration Cases, if so please provide detail 

F. Professional Services for PlanningIDesigning & Detailed Supervision 
on Percentage Basis shall be submitted alongwith above information 
in Sealed Envelope — The Financial Proposal of qualified/successful 
Consultant shall be opened in due course — The Financial Proposal of 
unsuccessful bidder shall be returned unopened. 

Passing Marks 

Total Marks Obtained 

STATUS 

Advisor to VC on 
Planning & Development/Procurement 
3rd Floor Jirinah Sindh Medical University 
Rafique H.J. Road Karachi 

Issued to MIs. 

  

   

   

   

75 



ADDITION, ALTERATION & RENOVATION 
OF AUDITORIUM (Project-rn) 

EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION  
(Total Marks 100) (Total Marks Obtained) 

A. (a) HEAD OFFICE  

i) Name of Firm: - -  
(Total 15 Marks (Five Marks for every Five YearsI 

ii). Established since:  

iv). Address:  

v). Telephone:  Fax:  E-Mail:  

vi). Name/Contact of Key Person:  

B. Projects of similar nature and complexity completed during the last five years 
(above 100 Million) - (Total 40 Marks (Eight Marks for each Project) 
Please attached satisfactory completion certificate 
i)  

ii)  
iii)  
iv)  
v)  

C. Project of similar nature and complexity in hand (above 100 Million) 
(Total 30 Marks (Five Marks for each Project) 
Please attached copy of work order. 

i).  
ii).  
iii)  
iv)  

D. List of Technical Persons with Bio-Data (Total 15 Marks) 

Architects registered with PCATP (2 Nos)  
(Experience 10-15 years 3 mark each 

Engineer registered with PEC (2 Nos)  
(Experience 5-10 years 3 mark each 

Diploma Holders (3 Nos)  
(Experience 10 years I mark each) 

E. Detail of office equipment owned by the firm (Total 05 Marks) 



MANDATORY PROVISION/ELIGIBILITY  
1. Valid PCATP I PEC Certificate 

2. Valid Registration with Tax Authorities (FBRJ Sindh 

3. Affidavit that the firm is not black listed or involved in 

Litigation/Arbitration Cases, if so please provide detail 

F. Professional Services for Planning/Designing & Detailed Supervision 
on Percentage Basis shall be submitted alongwith above information 
in Sealed Envelope — The Financial Proposal of qualified/successful 
Consultant shall be opened in due course — The Financial Proposal of 
unsuccessful bidder shall be returned unopened. 

Passing Marks 

Total Marks Obtained 

STATUS 

Advisor to VC on 
Planning & Development/Procurement 
3rd Floor Jinnah Sindh Medical University 
Rafique H.J. Road Karachi 

 

Issued to Mis. 

   

     

     

     

75 



Office Of The Vice Chancellor 

Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

No: JSMCU/ 
Ref No: JSMUIVC-(22)/20 I 7/4 
Dated: II " August, 20l7 

NOTIFICATION 

A Procurement Committee comprising the following is hereby constituted in terms of rules 7 
& 8 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (amended 2017) and notified by the Government of 
Sindh vide Notification No. SORI(SGA&CD)2-30-2010, dated 8-3-20 10 for procurement of goods, 
civil works and services, with iiiimcdiate effect and till further orders: 

I) Prof. Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza, 
Head of Forensic Medicine Department, SMC, JSMU Chairman 

2)  Mr. Malik Hameedullah, 
Administrative Officer, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases (NICVD). Member 

3)  Mr. Murntaz Ali Channa, 
Consultant, Planning, Development & Procurement 
Department, JSMU. Member/Secretary 

4)  Mr. Naveed Ali 
Procurement Officer, Planning, Development & 
Procurement Department, JSMU. Member 

5)  Mr. Majid All Memon, 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer, 

National Institute of Child Health (NICH). Member 

This supersedes Notification bearing Ref No: JSMUfVC-(22)/2t4 dated 05-07-2017. 

4 

(PROF. . S. M. TARI RAFI) 
V ECHANCELL 

1) The Secretary (Universities & I3oards), Chief Minister's Secretariat. Karachi. 
2) The Executive Director NICVD, Karachi. 
3) The Director, NICH, Karachi. 
4) All Members of the Procurement Committee. 
5) Advisor to Vice Chancellor on Administration, JSMU. 
6) The Director Finance. JSMU. 
7) Director HR/Admin, JSMU. 
8) Advisor to Vice Chancellor on Audit. JSMU. 
9) Notification File 

RAFIQUI H.J. SHAHEED ROAD, KARACHI. POSTAL CODE # 75510 Tel: 99204776, 35223811-15, Fax: 99201372 

Copy to: 



1' 

__ Office Of The Vice Chancellor• 
jinnah Sind h )Vledical U ni\.'el's ift  "r' 

w 

NOTIFICATION 

In accordance with Rules 3! of' he Sindh Public Procurement Rules. 2010, a (;omI1ittcc 

coJl)prising the following members is constituted to address the coiopla ints of bidders that may occur 

ilirouh the procurement proceedings: 

I ) Prof. l)r. Muhammad Y ousu I Sn at, 
Vice Principal / 1-lead of Pharmacology 
I)epartment. JMSIJ. Chairivan 

2)  Mr. M uhammad Saniee.h Shall 
Consulting Engineer. 
Procurement / Planning & Development 
Department, JSMU. Member 

3)  Additional Secretary (Procurement). 
I-len Ith Department, Govt. of Sindh. Member 

'I) One representative from the office ol' 
the Accountant G cueral Si ndh, Karachi 
not below the rank of Deputy Accountant 
Gereral. Member 

5) Mr. Zameer Katpar. 
Additional Director Finance, JSMI J. Member / Secretary 

1('rlmi ô1 Refer'eiice of (Joni in i(tcc: 

The Committee will address the complaints of hidde.r aggrieved by any act r decision ot 
time procuring agency during the procurement proceedings, as per I'I'R A Rules. 

This supersedes Notification bearing No. JSMUIVC/2() ed .($-20 Ii. 

( PROF. L1 S. '1. TARI AFl) 
Vl.'L CIIANCELLOI 

No: JSMU/VC'-(lQ-ll)'20 16/ I Ob 1)ateØ: 71h  i)ccenmber. 20 I 6 

Copy to: 

The Secretary (Univeritics &l3oards), Chief Minister's Secretariat, Karachi 

2) The Secretary Health Department, Government of Siuidh, Kasa.:hi. 

3) ihe Advisor to Governor Sindh (Higher Education). Govermc'r's I louse. Karachi. 

i ) • .The Accountant ( cncrai Sindh, A udit Account Complex, Cii iversty Road, Karachi 

5) All Mcrn hers of the Corn iii itt cc. 

6) 1he Advisor i\dmnn / Finance. .ISMU. 
7) the l)ircctor Finance, JSMU. 
8) The Advisor Audit, JSMU. 
9) Notification l:ile 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 
(Works, Goods & Services) 

Financial Year 2017-18 

SIN 
Quantity 

Description of Where 
Procurement 

Applicable 

Estimate 
Unit Cost 

Where 
Applicable 

Total 
Estimated 

Cost 

Funds 
Allocated 

Source of - 
Funds 

(ADP, Non 
ADP) 

Proposed 
Procurement 

Method 

Timing of Procurement 
Remarks 

I Qtr 2d Qtr 3d Qtr 4" Qtr 

14 

Hardware 

As Per 

Requirement 

of University 

Expected Unit 

Cost as per 

Market rate 

20.0 (M) 20.0 (M) 

Sindh Govt 

Grant& 

Universities Own 

Resources 

Single Stage one 

& Two envelop 

as per SPPRA 

Rule 

(2010) Amended 

(2017) 

07/2017 

To 

09/2017 

10/2017 

To 

12/2017 

01/2018 

To 

03/2018 

04/2018 

To 

06/2018 

Laptops, scanners, 
projectors, printers 
,photocopy machines and 
IT Related items 

15 Software 40.0 (M) 40.0 (M) 

Building & Structure (Civil Work) 

16 Office Buildings 

As per 

demand of 

Site 

Cost as per 

Schedule of 

Rates 

50.0(M) 50.0 (M) 

17 
Hostels I Residential 
Buildings 

15.0 (M) 15.0 (M) 

18 
Electrification. Plumbing 
and other infrostructural 
works 

460.0 (M) 460.0 (M) 

19 Life health insurance 12.0 (M) 12.0 (M) 

20. 
Security services & 
Security equipment 

30.0(M) 30.0(M) 

Total 890.0 (M) 890.0 (M) 

ADP Scheme 

r
Strengthening Existing of 

Single Stage 

1 
Facilities I Infrastructure 
for JSMU, Karachi 

As per 
demand of 

Site 

Cost as per 
Schedule of 

Rates 
200 (M) 200 (M) 

Sindh Govt 
Grant & 

Universities Own 
Resources 

One & Two 
envelop as per 
SPPRA Rule 

(2010) Amended 

07/2017 
To 

09/2017 

10/2017 
To 

12/2017 

01/2018 
To 

03/2018 

04/2018 
To 

06/2018 
(ADP#1727) 

(2017) 

S. 

Consultant 
InInn flpvAlnnmeflt 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 
(Works, Goods & Services) 
Financial Year 2017-2018  

S/N 
Description of 
Procurement 

Quantity 

Applicable 

Estimate 
Unit Cost 

Where 
Applicable 

Total 
Estimated 

Cost 

Funds 
Allocated 

Source 
of Funds 

Non 
ADP) 

Proposed 
Procurem 

ent 
Method 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 
1tQtr 2'Qtr 3'4 Qtr 4"Qtr 

1 Office Stationary 

As per 

Requirement 

of University 

Expected Unit 

Cost as per 

Market rate 

8.0 (M) 80 (M) 

Sindh Govt 

Grant & 

Universities 

n 

Resources 

Single Stage 

One & Two 

envelop as 

per SPPRA 

Rule 

(2010) 

Amended 

(2017) 

07/2017 

To 

09/2017 

10/2017 

To 

12;2017 

01/2018 

To 

03/2018 

04/2018 

To 

06/2018 

2 Printing and Publication 6.0 (M) 6.0 (M) 

Publicity and 
Advertisements 

6.0 (M) 6.0 (M) 

Chemical and Kits 10.0 (M) - 10.0 (M) 

5 

Purchase of Transport 

75.0 (M) 75.0 (M) Point Bus services & 

insurance 

6 Machinery & Equipment 
- 

15.0 (M) 15.0 (M) 

Electrical Equipment 25.0 (M) 25.0 (M) 

8 Office Equipment 5.0 (M) 5.0 (M) 

Lab Equipment 35.0 (M) 35.0 (M) 

10 Dental Equipment 35.0 (M) 35.0 (M) 

Furniture & Fixture 25.0 (M) 25.0 (M) 

12 Others 10.0 (M) 10.0 (M) 

13 Convocation 

Sound System 2.0 (M) 2.0 (M) 

Printing material 2.0 (M) 2.0 (M) - 

Photography 2.0 (M) 2.0 (M) 

Gowns 2.0 (M) 2.0 (M) 

Consultant 
Planning Development 

Procurement Dept: J" 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

